WEDNESDAY, February 26th, 1964.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their seventieth Report, as follows:—

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Ruth Marie Victorine Entwistle Weil-Brenner, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Paul Weil-Brenner.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

WEDNESDAY, February 26th, 1964.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their seventy-first Report, as follows:—

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Antonia Sanscartier Cloutier, of the town of LeMoyne, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Georges Cloutier.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

WEDNESDAY, February 26th, 1964.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their seventy-second Report, as follows:—

- 1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Jeanne d'Arc Papineau Benoit, of the city of Montreal, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to Jean Benoit.
 - 2. The Committee concurs in the recommendation of the Commissioner.
- 3. The Committee recommends adoption by the Senate of a Resolution dissolving the said marriage.

All which is respectfully submitted.

A. W. ROEBUCK, Q.C., Chairman.

WEDNESDAY, February 26th, 1964.

The Standing Committee on Divorce make their seventy-third Report, as follows:—

1. The Committee refers to the Senate herewith the Report of the Commissioner relating to the petition of Maureen Ann O'Shaughnessy Maltby, of the city of St. Laurent, in the province of Quebec, for a Resolution of the Senate dissolving her marriage to John Allan Maltby.